## AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL March 17, 2009, 7:00 p.m.

**CALL TO ORDER** 

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL** 

AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting March 3, 2009

**PUBLIC COMMENTS** 

**CONSENT AGENDA:** 

Municipal Order No. 2009 – 49

Municipal Order authorizing the filing of a grant application with the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet for Fiscal Year 2010 Federal Transportation Assistance under the Section 5307 Program through the Federal Transit Administration in an amount not to exceed \$1,480,468 (Filed 03/11/2009, 3:00 p.m.)

- 2. Municipal Order No. 2009 50 Municipal Order approving the appointment of Imran Hussain to the Bowling Green Area Convention and Visitors Bureau (Filed 03/11/2009, 10:30 a.m.)
- 3. Municipal Order No. 2009 51 Municipal Order approving the reappointment of James B. Cummings to the Bowling Green Fire Department Burn Victim Fund Board of Advisors (Filed 03/03/2009, 8:00 a.m.)
- 4. Municipal Order No. 2009 52 Municipal Order approving the reappointments of Bill Finley, John P. Williams and Laura Southard to the Urban Growth Design Review Board (Filed 03/11/2009, 11:00 a.m.)

## REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

Municipal Order No. 2009 – 53

Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2009-16 for the Double Springs East Sidewalk construction from S & R Excavation of Bowling Green, Kentucky in the amount of \$140,421.20 (Filed 03/11/2009, 10:00 a.m.)

6. Municipal Order No. 2009 – 54 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2009-27 for the Sloan Convention Center sign/message board from WAKY Sign of Bowling Green, Kentucky in the amount of \$47,700 (Filed 03/11/2009, 10:00 a.m.)

7. Ordinance No. BG2009 – 8 (First Reading) ORDINANCE AMENDING ZONING ORDINANCE Ordinance amending Articles 1, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 8 of the Zoning Ordinance for the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky as recommended by the City-County Planning Commission (Filed 03/02/2009, 3:30 p.m.)

8. Municipal Order No. 2009 – 55 Municipal Order approving and authorizing out-of-town travel expenses and reimbursement for Mayor Elaine N. Walker to attend the U.S. Conference of Mayors meeting in Washington, D.C. (Filed 03/03/2009, 10:00 a.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING April 7, 2009

**ADJOURNMENT**